if NAPC agrees to provide such assistance, then Franchisee will be responsible for such costs. 

6.5 Layout Services.  Franchisee agrees to use NAPC (or its approved vendor) for at least the minimum 
magazine layout services and to pay NAPC a fees for such services of Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($3,500.00) per month for such services; however, if Franchisee’s print magazine exceeds 72 pages, 
in addition to the flat monthly fee, Franchisee will be charged additional for the excess pages, which will 
be based on the then-current rate card (collectively, “Layout Services Fees”).

[...]

If, however, this Agreement is a Renewal Agreement or entered into due to 
the transfer of the Franchised Business to Franchisee, the Layout Services Fees will commence upon 
execution of this Agreement. The Layout Services Fee for full service layout services is currently Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) per month; however, if Franchisee’s print magazine exceeds 
72 pages, in addition to the flat monthly fee, Franchisee will be charged additional for the excess pages, 
which will be based on the then-current rate card.  Currently, the Layout Services Fee for the minimum

[...]

Agreement, which unless Franchisee cures the breach pursuant to Section 19.3, will result in this Agreement 
being terminated immediately. 

6.9 Transfer Fee.  In the event that Franchisee seeks to transfer its rights and obligations under this 
Agreement, and NAPC approves such transfer, Franchisee will pay to NAPC, a non-negotiable fee of Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) (“Transfer Fee”) to compensate NAPC for the costs NAPC 
incurs to process the transfer, including administrative, legal and personnel costs. The Transfer fee is due 
before closing or will be deducted from the sale proceeds at closing. 

6.10 Reporting and Payments.

[...]

the performance of its obligations or payments of amounts due pursuant to the Franchise Agreement, whether 
or not Borrower or any person or entity acting on Borrower’s behalf cures the default in the performance of the 
Franchise Agreement or payment of any amounts due pursuant to the Franchise Agreement; then, thereafter, a 
fee of One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) is due every 30 days for a period of 60 days, of 
which Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750) will be applied first towards any accrued but unpaid interest 
and the balance, if any, to the principal balance, and Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750) will be due 
as a late fee. If the principal balance and all accrued but unpaid interest is not paid in full by [DATE LAST 
PAYMENT IS DUE], a late fee of One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) will be due as of 
such date and every subsequent 30 days thereafter until payment is made in full and none of such late fee 
will be applied to the principal balance or any accrued but unpaid interest.  

No delay on the part of the holder in exercising any right or remedy hereunder will operate as a waiver

[...]

to Franchisee or otherwise finance the Fra...

6.9 Transfer Fee.  In the event that Franchisee seeks to transfer its rights and obligations under this Agreement, and NAPC approves such transfer, Franchisee will pay to NAPC, a non-negotiable fee of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) (“...
	6.10 Reporting and Payments.
	6.10.1 Reporting. For each month during the term of this Agreement, Franchisee agrees to electronically submit monthly reports to NAPC at the time and in the form and manner specified in the Operations Manual.  The monthly reports will consist of a mo...